LTC2609/LTC2619/LTC2629
�
26091929fb
Block Diagram
Description
Quad 16-/14-/12-Bit
Rail-to-Rail DACs with
I2C Interface

SDA
TJMAX = 135°C, θJA = 150°C/W
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2609CGN#PBF LTC2609CGN#TRPBF 2609 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2609CGN-1#PBF LTC2609CGN-1#TRPBF 26091 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2609IGN#PBF LTC2609IGN#TRPBF 2609I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2609IGN-1#PBF LTC2609IGN-1#TRPBF 2619I1 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2619CGN#PBF LTC2619CGN#TRPBF 2619 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2619CGN-1#PBF LTC2619CGN-1#TRPBF 26191 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2619IGN#PBF LTC2619IGN#TRPBF 2619I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2619IGN-1#PBF LTC2619IGN-1#TRPBF 2619I1 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2629CGN#PBF LTC2629CGN#TRPBF 2629 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2629CGN-1#PBF LTC2629CGN-1#TRPBF 26291 16-Lead Plastic SSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2629IGN#PBF LTC2629IGN#TRPBF 2629I 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2629IGN-1#PBF LTC2629IGN-1#TRPBF 2629I1 16-Lead Plastic SSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC2609/LTC2619/LTC2629